proforma information presented does not necessarily reflect the results of operations that would have resulted had the
acquisition been completed at the beginning of the applicable periods presented, nor does it indicate the results of
operations in future periods.
The proforma purchase accounting adjustments related to investments, loans and leases, deposits, and other borrowed
funds are being accreted or amortized into income using methods that approximate a level yield over their respective
estimated lives. Purchase accounting adjustments related to identifiable intangibles, which totaled $1.31 million, are
being amortized and recorded as noninterest expense over their respective estimated lives using accelerated methods.
The proforma consolidated condensed statements of income do not reflect any adjustments to TriStone�s historical
provision for credit losses. The proforma results are not necessarily indicative of what actually would have occurred if
the acquisition had been completed as of the beginning of each fiscal period presented, nor are they necessarily
indicative of future consolidated results.

For the Nine Months ended September 30, 2009
ProForma ProForma

(Dollars In Thousands)
First

Community TriStone Adjustments Combined
(Restated) (Restated)

Interest Income $ 78,847 $ 5,453 $ 199 $ 84,499
Interest Expense 29,463 2,466 (427) 31,502

Net interest income 49,384 2,987 626 52,997
Provision for loan losses 8,519 175 � 8,694

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 40,865 2,812 626 44,303
Noninterest Income (3,860) 929 4,493 1,562
Noninterest Expense 51,161 3,564 1,580 56,305

Income (loss) before income taxes (14,156) 177 3,539 (10,440)
Income tax expense (benefit) (7,702) � 1,085 (6,617)

Net income (loss) (6,454) 177 2,454 (3,823)
Dividends on preferred stock 2,160 � � 2,160

Net income (loss) available to common shareholders $ (8,614) $ 177 $ 2,454 $ (5,983)

For the Nine Months ended September 30, 2008
ProForma ProForma

(Dollars In Thousands)
First

Community TriStone Adjustments Combined
Interest Income $ 83,530 $ 5,644 $ 199 $ 89,373
Interest Expense 34,222 2,890 (427) 36,685

Net interest income 49,308 2,754 626 52,688
Provision for loan losses 4,721 537 � 5,258

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 44,587 2,217 626 47,430

Edgar Filing: FIRST COMMUNITY BANCSHARES INC /NV/ - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 21

Noninterest Income 24,748 481 4,493 29,722
Noninterest Expense 45,483 2,974 1,580 50,037

Income (loss) before income taxes 23,852 (276) 3,539 27,115
Income tax expense (benefit) 6,751 � 1,085 7,836

Net income (loss) 17,101 (276) 2,454 19,279
Dividends on preferred stock � � � �

Net income (loss) available to common shareholders $ 17,101 $ (276) $ 2,454 $ 19,279

Purchased loans acquired in a business combination are recorded at estimated fair value on their purchase date and
prohibit the carryover of the related allowance for loan losses, which include loans purchased in the TriStone
acquisition. Purchased impaired loans are accounted for under the Loans and Debt Securities Acquired with
Deteriorated Credit Quality Topic 310-30 of FASB ASC when the loans have evidence of credit deterioration since
origination and it is probable at the date of acquisition that the Company will not collect all contractually required
principal and interest payments. Evidence of credit quality deterioration as of the purchase date may include measures